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A Kvitashvili, Mary  
419 S Adams St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2005

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/02/2023 $25.00 $125.00

Acheson, Nicholas HC 
2311 N Pocomoke St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2051

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Adams, Brendan  
5353 Columbia Pike 
Apt 105 
Arlington, VA 22204-3165

1.The Kraft Heinz Company 
2.Sr Manager Global Gov't Affairs 
3.Washington DC

05/15/2023 $150.00 $200.00

Adams, Brendan  
5353 Columbia Pike 
Apt 105 
Arlington, VA 22204-3165

1.The Kraft Heinz Company 
2.Sr Manager Global Gov't Affairs 
3.Washington DC

05/27/2023 $25.00 $225.00

Adams, Brendan  
5353 Columbia Pike 
Apt 105 
Arlington, VA 22204-3165

1.The Kraft Heinz Company 
2.Sr Manager Global Gov't Affairs 
3.Washington DC

06/04/2023 $50.00 $275.00

Adams, William  
3809 Trails Edge Rd 
Fort Worth, TX 76109-3428

1.Self-Employed 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Fort Worth TX

06/05/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Ajami, Riad  
3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy 
Dayton, OH 45435-0001

1.Journal of Asia Pacific Business 
2.Editor-in-Chief 
3.Dayton OH

05/10/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Akavan, Michael  
58 Chestnut Ridge Rd 
Armonk, NY 10504-3001

1.Cronos Usa Client Services LLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Toronto, Ontario DC

06/06/2023 $180.00 $480.00

Aksartova, Sada  
549 N Livingston St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1024

1.Princeton University 
2.Postdoctural Fellow 
3.Princeton NJ

06/06/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Andelin, John  
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Andres, Sue  
6919 30th St N 
Nortu 
Arlington, VA 22213-1802

1.The Cactus Group 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Arlington VA

05/28/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Arlington Coalition of Police 
1425 N Courthouse Rd 
Arlington, VA 22201-2685

1. 
2.Non-Profit Organization 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
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Armao, Terri  
812 S Adams St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2137

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Armshaw, Kristin  
3713 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4318

1.Phrma 
2.Policy 
3.Arlington VA

06/05/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Askey, Thelma  
2811 N George Mason Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-1767

1.Self-Employed 
2.Trade Development Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $250.00 $1,000.00

Bagwell, Colin  
2100 Clnd Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Arlington County 
2.Probation Officer 
3.Arlington VA

05/04/2023 $500.00 $1,200.00

Bagwell, Colin  
2100 Clnd Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Arlington County 
2.Probation Officer 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $100.00 $1,300.00

Bailey, Richard C 
4019 27th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5209

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $125.00 $125.00

Balland, Nicholas A 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Ste 607 
Arlington, VA 22201-3367

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

Barron, Gary  
239 Smith Rd 
Windham, ME 04062-5472

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Windham ME

05/04/2023 $180.00 $180.00

Barsy, Janet  
3302 21st Ave N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3821

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $100.00 $225.00

Bell, David  
1871 Patrick Henry Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3245

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/02/2023 $50.00 $650.00

Bell, David  
1871 Patrick Henry Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3245

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $100.00 $750.00

Bell, Margie  
3560 N Nottingham St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1336

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $100.00 $451.13
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Bender, Thomas  
929 N Danville St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1921

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/02/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Bennett, James Bradley 
5528 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2723

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Bennett, James Bradley 
5528 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2723

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Birckhead, Ryan  
2149 California St NW 
Apt C 
Washington, DC 20008-1834

1.Deloitte 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

05/31/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Blott, Frederick  
2029 N Kensington St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3209

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/23/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Blott, Frederick  
2029 N Kensington St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3209

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/15/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Blott, Frederick  
2029 N Kensington St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3209

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/05/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Borsari, John  
PO Box 100009 
Arlington, VA 22210-3009

1.Borsari & Assoc. PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

06/02/2023 $250.00 $750.00

Brink, David  
4133 33rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4421

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Elizabeth  
3143 Key Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5019

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $200.00 $700.00

Brown, Wendell  
300 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1262

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/12/2023 $50.00 $170.00

Brown, Wendell  
300 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1262

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $50.00 $220.00
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Brown, Wendell  
300 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1262

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/27/2023 $50.00 $270.00

Brown, Wendell  
300 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1262

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/30/2023 $50.00 $320.00

Brown, Wendell  
300 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1262

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $20.00 $340.00

Brumer, Marc  
6309 Winston Dr 
Bethesda, MD 20817-5819

1.The Herald Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

05/26/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Buck, William  
4524 35th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4545

1.Buck & Associates 
2.Realtor/Developer 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $500.00 $750.00

Bue, Kara  
312 Little Falls St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2634

1.Armitage International LC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $100.00 $475.37

Bue, Kara  
312 Little Falls St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2634

1.Armitage International LC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $50.00 $525.37

Bukar, Nancy  
613 N Frederick St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1449

1.Otis 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

04/25/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Bukar, Nancy  
613 N Frederick St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1449

1.Otis 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/22/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Burka, Scott  
5309 8th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1205

1.Ejf Real Estate 
2.Real Estate 
3.Washington DC

04/11/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Burkholder, Jay  
320 S Swall Dr 
Apt 3 
Los Angeles, CA 90048-3031

1.Lichter Grossman Nichols Adler Feldman & Clark 
2.Attorney 
3.West Hollywood CA

05/12/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Burns, Mike  
575 12th Rd S 
Apt 508 
Arlington, VA 22202-7425

1.Us Bank 
2.Compliance 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2023 $25.00 $70.00
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Burns, Mike  
575 12th Rd S 
Apt 508 
Arlington, VA 22202-7425

1.Us Bank 
2.Compliance 
3.Arlington VA

04/27/2023 $10.00 $80.00

Burns, Mike  
575 12th Rd S 
Apt 508 
Arlington, VA 22202-7425

1.Us Bank 
2.Compliance 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $100.00 $180.00

Burns, Mike  
575 12th Rd S 
Apt 508 
Arlington, VA 22202-7425

1.Us Bank 
2.Compliance 
3.Arlington VA

05/27/2023 $10.00 $190.00

Byrne, Mary  
1530 N Stafford St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3108

1.Self-Employed 
2.Writer 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Caruthers, Ashley  
3382 N Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2876

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Caruthers, Kellie  
3630 N Peary St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5329

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/07/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Caruthers, Lou Ann  
3820 N Richmond St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4571

1.N/A 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Caruthers, Lou Ann  
3820 N Richmond St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4571

1.N/A 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2023 $750.00 $5,750.00

Cassidy, Dana  
5621 24th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3114

1.Caruthers Properties 
2.Real Estate Investor 
3.Arlington VA

04/12/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Chamberlin, Barry  
3013 N Dickerson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2701

1.The Barrett Companies 
2.RE Developer 
3.Arlington VA

06/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Cheek, Robert  
3417 N Venice St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4446

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/01/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Christian, Donna  
2601 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5031

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/28/2023 $25.00 $50.00
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Christian, Donna  
2601 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5031

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $50.00 $100.00

Christian, Donna  
2601 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5031

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Clement, Audrey  
1530 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2255

1.Care Journey 
2.Programmer 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Clement, Audrey  
1530 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2255

1.Care Journey 
2.Programmer 
3.Arlington VA

05/02/2023 $25.00 $175.00

Clement, Audrey  
1530 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2255

1.Care Journey 
2.Programmer 
3.Arlington VA

05/28/2023 $50.00 $225.00

Clinton, Thomas  
711 Hillwood Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2416

1.City Of Falls Church 
2.Commissioner Of The Revenue 
3.Falls Church VA

05/03/2023 $25.00 $225.00

Clinton, Thomas  
711 Hillwood Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2416

1.City Of Falls Church 
2.Commissioner Of The Revenue 
3.Falls Church VA

06/08/2023 $100.00 $375.12

Coakley, Liam  
4853 Rock Spring Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-2741

1.C. J. Coakley Co., Inc 
2.Estimator 
3.Fairfax VA

04/18/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Coakley David, Maria  
4960 Old Dominion Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-2854

1.CJ Coakley Co Inc 
2.CEO/CFO 
3.Fairfax VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Connell, Terence  
1 International Pl 
Ste 3110 
Boston, MA 02110-3222

1.Connell Limited Partnership 
2.Private Equity 
3.Boston MA

06/05/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Converse, Peter  
4050 Lorcom Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-3937

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/16/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Cooke, Betsy  
2821 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/05/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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Cooper, Sally  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-3234

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $50.00 $50.00

Cooper, Sally  
1300 Crystal Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-3234

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2023 $350.00 $400.00

Corneretto, Roger  
3816 N Richmond St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4571

1.Joint Staff 
2.Branch Chief 
3.Washington DC

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Cottrell, Isabel  
6304 N Kensington St 
Mclean, VA 22101-4904

1.Merit Systems Protection Board 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/04/2023 $50.00 $250.00

Creedon, Michele  
4860 27th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2708

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Creedon, Michele  
4860 27th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2708

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/28/2023 $100.00 $1,100.00

Curley, Dennis  
2691 Marcey Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-5231

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Damato, Kristin  
2610 John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-1241

1.Evernorth 
2.SVP 
3.Washington DC

04/19/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Deane, Heather  
5943 5th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22203-1012

1.Kiernan Trebach LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/26/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Dennis, Ken  
2613 N Sycamore St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1040

1.Chenega Infinity 
2.Emergency Manager 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Dennis, Ken  
2613 N Sycamore St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1040

1.Chenega Infinity 
2.Emergency Manager 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $100.00 $600.00

Dexter, Kimberly  
4443 Raleigh Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-6714

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

05/18/2023 $100.00 $170.00
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Dexter, Kimberly  
4443 Raleigh Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-6714

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

05/18/2023 $70.00 $170.00

Diener, Debra  
3371 S Stafford St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1916

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/28/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Dola, Mark  
3607 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5319

1.Reeves & Dola LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Washington DC

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Dolan, William D 
PO Box 11147 
Mclean, VA 22102-9147

1.Dolan Law 
2.Attorney 
3.Mc Lean VA

05/15/2023 $250.00 $550.00

Dorans, Allan  
7000 Falls Reach Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043-2331

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

05/02/2023 $50.00 $2,050.00

Downs, Laura  
211 Midvale St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3510

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

05/28/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Doyel, Margaret S 
415 N Oxford St 
Arlington, VA 22203-3411

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/15/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Drummond, Brian  
3230 Holly Berry Ct 
Falls Church, VA 22042-3315

1.Whitestone Young PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

05/31/2023 $200.00 $1,400.00

Duross, Charles  
502 B Walden Ct 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2628

1.Morrison & Foerster LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/31/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Dwyer, Thomas  
4747 Rock Spring Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4241

1.Stone Liquidating LLC 
2.President 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Edmondson, Mary  
1813 N Randolph St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3026

1.Inova Health System 
2.Attorney/Compliance 
3.Arlington VA

06/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Einbinder, Erik  
717 S Ivy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2430

1.Arlington County 
2.Government Employee 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $50.00 $150.00
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Ellison, John  
8207 Taunton Pl 
Springfield, VA 22152-2428

1.Panowatch LLC 
2.Consulting 
3.Springfield VA

05/02/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Ellison, Mark  
2916 E Island Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-7672

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/07/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Elmer, Brian  
3843 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5224

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/11/2023 $50.00 $50.00

Elmer, Brian  
3843 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5224

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $50.00 $100.00

Elmer, Brian  
3843 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5224

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

04/06/2023 $25.00 $325.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

04/20/2023 $100.00 $425.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

04/24/2023 $50.00 $475.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

04/26/2023 $25.00 $500.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

04/28/2023 $25.00 $525.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

05/04/2023 $25.00 $550.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $750.00
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Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $750.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

06/04/2023 $25.00 $775.00

Estes, Roger  
10728 Lake Forest Dr 
Manassas, VA 20112-3035

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Manassas VA

06/06/2023 $50.00 $825.00

Fellows, W Jay  
5925 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2222

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/28/2023 $50.00 $250.00

Fernandez, Raul  
1101 S Joyce St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2064

1.Express Jewelers 
2.Jeweler 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2023 $100.00 $225.00

Flott, Stephen  
2655 Robert Walker Pl 
Arlington, VA 22207-5123

1.Flott & Co PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Friedman, Francine  
1205 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5072

1.Akin 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/31/2023 $100.00 $689.00

Frio, Ghyslaine  
20029 Blackwolf Run Pl 
Ashburn, VA 20147-3181

1.Truist 
2.Fraud Investigator 
3.Leesburg VA

06/02/2023 $25.00 $264.00

Fritz, Robert  
302 Prospect St 
Seattle, WA 98109-3748

1.Cascade 
2.Finance 
3.Kirkland WA

06/08/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Gaffney, Steven  
4522 Westhall Dr NW 
Washington, DC 20007-3526

1.Steven Gaffney Company 
2.President 
3.Washington DC

05/03/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Galdiz, Isabel  
3618 N Peary St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5329

1.USG 
2.Analyst 
3.Arlington VA

04/16/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Garnett III, Griffin T 
2111 N Lincoln St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3832

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $400.00 $700.00
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Garvey, Ruth  
3911 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5043

1.Self-Employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $50.00 $195.92

Geoffrey, Virginia  
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Gido, Tetesa  
2637 N Upshur St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4025

1.Falls Church Episcopal Day School 
2.Preschool Teacher 
3.Falls Church VA

05/25/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Golan, Amnon  
900 N Taylor St 
Apt 2112 
Arlington, VA 22203-1880

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/29/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Goldstein, Reid  
3711 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5016

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.School Board Member 
3.Arlington VA

05/12/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Gooden, Marguarite  
2324 N Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2023 $25.00 $250.00

Gooden, Marguarite  
2324 N Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $25.00 $275.00

Gooden, Marguarite  
2324 N Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $25.00 $300.00

Goodman, Jack  
210 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1246

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/24/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Goodman, Jack  
210 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1246

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2023 $100.00 $600.00

Goodwyn, Scott  
1557 22nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22209-1131

1.SV LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

05/22/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Gramss, Regina  
3814 N Dickerson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2926

1.Self-Employed 
2.Research Professional 
3.Arlington VA

05/20/2023 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
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Gray, Justin  
300 New Jersey Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2030

1.Gray Global Advisors LLC 
2.President And CEO 
3.Washington DC

04/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Griffen, Michael  
3068 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4139

1.Entergy Services LLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/05/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hahn, Michael  
4270 35th St S 
Unit A2 
Arlington, VA 22206-1829

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/30/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Hall, Leeann  
2335 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3532

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Hall, Leeann  
2335 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3532

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Harrison, Thomas  
1908 N Harvard St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5121

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Hawthorne, Robert  
3311 N Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4215

1.Hawthorne & Hawthorne, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Blackstone VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Heaney, Rebecca  
1001 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2505

1.Crowell & Moring 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

06/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Helm, Jennifer  
3104 Faber Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22044-1711

1.Facebook 
2.Marketing 
3.Washington DC

05/21/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Henkin, Charles  
4024 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5205

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hillis, Rachel  
2314 S Madison St 
Denver, CO 80210-5606

1.Advance Hoa 
2.Property Management 
3.Denver CO

04/01/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Hiskey, Shannon  
2526 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4902

1.Inova 
2.Executive Director 
3.Fairfax VA

04/13/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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Hiskey, Shannon  
2526 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4902

1.Inova 
2.Executive Director 
3.Fairfax VA

05/31/2023 $50.00 $300.00

Hixson, Susan  
3101 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4144

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/19/2023 $500.00 $600.00

Hixson, Susan  
3101 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4144

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $200.00 $800.00

Hodges, Thomas  
2640 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3549

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Holtzman, Tegan  
4201 Vacation Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-3913

1.Self-Employed 
2.Residential Construction 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hone, Thomas  
4201 Cherry Hill Rd 
Apt 108 
Arlington, VA 22207-3152

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Horvath, Lynda  
2803 Key Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-4005

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/06/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Howard, Mary  
3523 N Nottingham St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1335

1.Freddie Mac 
2.Attorney 
3.Mclean VA

05/31/2023 $250.00 $950.00

Hughes, William C 
3810 N Richmond St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4571

1.ConsenSys 
2.Senior Counsel 
3.Washington DC

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hurysz, James  
2863 S Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1313

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/11/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Hurysz, James  
2863 S Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1313

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Jabara, Cathy  
6020 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2208

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/04/2023 $50.00 $150.00
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Jabara, Cathy  
6020 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2208

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/29/2023 $100.00 $250.00

Jensen, Michelle  
6231 21st St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2036

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/12/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Johnson, Nate  
814 S Arlington Mill Dr 
Apt 301 
Arlington, VA 22204-6024

1.Social Security Administration 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

04/24/2023 $50.00 $130.00

Johnson, Nate  
814 S Arlington Mill Dr 
Apt 301 
Arlington, VA 22204-6024

1.Social Security Administration 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/18/2023 $25.00 $155.00

Johnson, Will  
460 New York Ave NW 
Unit 306 
Washington, DC 20001-5320

1.Daily Kos 
2.Senior VP Advertising Strategy 
3.Washington DC

05/26/2023 $25.00 $275.00

Joyce, Philip G 
1014 N Edgewood St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2120

1.University Of Maryland 
2.Professor 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $50.00 $200.00

Katcher, Cheryl C 
7523 Wilderness Way 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-2904

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax Station VA

06/06/2023 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Katcher, Daniel  
3040 Williams Dr 
Ste 100 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4618

1.US Oncology 
2.Physician 
3.Fairfax VA

06/06/2023 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Kehoe, Rose  
2523 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4901

1.American University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington DC

04/13/2023 $250.00 $350.00

Kehoe, Rose  
2523 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4901

1.American University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington DC

05/19/2023 $100.00 $450.00

Keppler, Erich  
1941 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3057

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/05/2023 $50.00 $50.00

Keppler, Erich  
1941 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3057

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $100.00 $150.00
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Kerman, Erica  
45 35 42ND St 
Apt 2E 
Queens, NY 11104

1.Jayaram 
2.Attorney 
3.New York NY

04/12/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Khiyar, Khedija  
6215 Erland Way 
Lanham, MD 20706-2481

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Lanham MD

05/22/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Klintberg, Patricia  
2607 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5044

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Klintberg, Patricia  
2607 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5044

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Knox, Mary  
2400 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 514 
Arlington, VA 22201-5844

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/22/2023 $150.00 $250.00

Knox, Mary  
2400 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 514 
Arlington, VA 22201-5844

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/12/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Knox, Mary  
2400 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 514 
Arlington, VA 22201-5844

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $250.00 $750.00

Koerner, William  
3011 13th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-4321

1.Elder Law PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $250.00 $350.00

Krischer, Jennifer  
5313 8th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1205

1.Maxar 
2.Vice President 
3.Herndon VA

05/17/2023 $100.00 $769.34

Krischer, Jennifer  
5313 8th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1205

1.Maxar 
2.Vice President 
3.Herndon VA

05/30/2023 $100.00 $869.34

Kunkler, Michael  
3111 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1613

1.NewCourse Strategies LLC 
2.President 
3.Arlington VA

04/26/2023 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Kunkler, Michael  
3111 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1613

1.NewCourse Strategies LLC 
2.President 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
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Lay, Christopher  
1519 N Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2639

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/04/2023 $150.00 $500.00

Lay, Christopher  
1519 N Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2639

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Leonard, Sheila  
5707 5th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1007

1.Us Government 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington DC

04/26/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Lieberman, Michael  
374 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1221

1.Crowell & Moring 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/12/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Lieberman, Michael  
374 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1221

1.Crowell & Moring 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/21/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Liebig, Joanne  
1530 Lincoln Way 
Apt 203 
Mclean, VA 22102-5884

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mclean VA

04/23/2023 $100.00 $1,200.00

Liebig, Joanne  
1530 Lincoln Way 
Apt 203 
Mclean, VA 22102-5884

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mclean VA

05/23/2023 $100.00 $1,300.00

Little, Catherine  
325 Riley St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3311

1.N/A 
2.Homemaker 
3.Falls Church VA

05/15/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Lord, Liz  
4428 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4002

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/05/2023 $50.00 $50.00

Lord, Liz  
4428 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4002

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Lunger, Mary  
4629 32nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4405

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $200.00 $225.00

Lynch, John  
5054 26th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1716

1.Us Government 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/13/2023 $200.00 $632.43
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Mahshie, Zachary  
1917 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3122

1.Excella 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

04/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Mahshie, Zachary  
1917 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3122

1.Excella 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Martin, Christopher  
17 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1255

1.Arlington County 
2.Police Officer 
3.Arlington VA

04/02/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Martin, Christopher  
17 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1255

1.Arlington County 
2.Police Officer 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $25.00 $125.00

Mccartin, Muftiah  
1441 N Inglewood St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2734

1.Mccartin Public Policy Group LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

04/19/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Mccartin, Muftiah  
1441 N Inglewood St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2734

1.Mccartin Public Policy Group LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

McConnell, Megan  
432 S Columbus St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3606

1.McKinsey 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

06/03/2023 $250.00 $750.00

McHale, Alvina  
2518 S Walter Reed Dr 
Unit A 
Arlington, VA 22206-4098

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Meade, Kris  
2523 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4901

1.Crowell & Moring LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/27/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Memmott, Scott  
4536 Dittmar Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4567

1.Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
2.Partner 
3.Washington DC

05/20/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Mernin, Sarah  
6711 Washington Blvd 
Unit B 
Arlington, VA 22213-1039

1.Mayer Brown 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

06/02/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Michelotti, Kopp  
1300 Army Navy Dr 
Apt 1009 
Arlington, VA 22202-2026

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $190.00 $190.00
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Morrison, Jeff  
1600 S Joyce St 
Apt 1018 
Arlington, VA 22202-5122

1.Us Dept Of Justice Civil Rights Div 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/27/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Morrison, Lawrence  
1815 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1628

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2023 $25.00 $65.00

Morrison, Lawrence  
1815 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1628

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $25.00 $90.00

Morrison, Lawrence  
1815 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1628

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $50.00 $140.00

Morrison, Lawrence  
1815 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1628

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $25.00 $165.00

Munasifi, Talal  
6027 Orris St 
Mclean, VA 22101-1828

1.Self-Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Mclean VA

05/04/2023 $300.00 $1,300.00

Munasifi, Talal  
6027 Orris St 
Mclean, VA 22101-1828

1.Self-Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Mclean VA

05/31/2023 $500.00 $1,800.00

Nathanson, Kirsten  
4521 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2149

1.Crowell & Moring LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

06/04/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Nauer, Andrew  
2310 John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3418

1.Charles River Associates 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/04/2023 $150.00 $650.00

Neuling, Bruce  
8 S Montana St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1062

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/04/2023 $50.00 $100.00

Neuling, Bruce  
8 S Montana St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1062

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $25.00 $125.00

Newton, Molly  
924 S Alfred St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4008

1.Newton Turner PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

04/13/2023 $50.00 $600.00

18 of 43



Katcher for Commonwealth's Attorney 
(CC-22-00718)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2023 Through: 06/08/2023
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Newton, Molly  
924 S Alfred St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4008

1.Newton Turner PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/13/2023 $50.00 $650.00

Nichols, Douglas A 
1320 Old Chain Bridge Rd 
Ste 210 
Mc Lean, VA 22101-3952

1.Commercial Title Group 
2.Vice President 
3.Mclean VA

04/18/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Nicholson, Matthew  
6623 32nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22213-1607

1.Williams & Connolly LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/18/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nolan, Paul  
5515 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2722

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

04/24/2023 $250.00 $750.00

Nolan, Paul  
5515 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2722

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

05/15/2023 $100.00 $850.00

Nolan, Paul  
5515 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2722

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $100.00 $950.00

Norloff, Anne  
508 N West St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2517

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

04/21/2023 $50.00 $200.00

Norloff, Anne  
508 N West St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2517

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

04/27/2023 $25.00 $225.00

Norloff, Anne  
508 N West St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2517

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

05/17/2023 $25.00 $250.00

Norloff, Anne  
508 N West St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2517

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

05/24/2023 $25.00 $275.00

Norloff, Anne  
508 N West St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2517

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

05/31/2023 $25.00 $300.00

Nurnberger, Ralph  
4870 Old Dominion Dr 
# F 
Arlington, VA 22207-2743

1.Nurnberger & Associates Inc 
2.Government Relations 
3.Arlington VA

05/18/2023 $1,000.00 $2,050.00
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Nye, Glenn  
5311 22nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3163

1.CSPC 
2.CEO 
3.Washington DC

06/02/2023 $200.00 $300.00

O&#39;Neil, Matthew  
469 Ena Rd 
Apt 3107 
Honolulu, HI 96815-1727

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Honolulu HI

06/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Oleary, Francis  
239 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1250

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $150.00 $250.00

Oliverio, Patrick  
1603 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-2124

1.Fairfax Radiological Consultants 
2.Physician 
3.Fairfax VA

05/26/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Olson, Jodin  
3725 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5039

1.National Fish & Wildlife Foundation 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

04/23/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Olson, Jodin  
3725 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5039

1.National Fish & Wildlife Foundation 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

05/11/2023 $25.00 $125.00

Peck, Donald A 
3554 N Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4307

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $199.00 $199.00

Pender, Robert  
313 Little Falls St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-2635

1.Venture Global Partners 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Falls Church VA

05/10/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pham, Georgia  
1254 Pimpernell Path 
Middletown, DE 19709-7506

1.Delaware Department Of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Middletown DE

05/17/2023 $50.00 $125.00

Phillips, Kimberly  
4120 Vanderbilt Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3581

1.Loudoun county 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

04/30/2023 $50.00 $400.00

Phillips, Kimberly  
4120 Vanderbilt Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3581

1.Loudoun county 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

05/30/2023 $50.00 $450.00

Pilchen, Nancy  
1412 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5007

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/21/2023 $200.00 $981.77
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Platt, Robert Charles 
1300 Army Navy Dr 
Apt 209 
Arlington, VA 22202-2000

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/16/2023 $500.00 $1,025.00

Platt, Robert Charles 
1300 Army Navy Dr 
Apt 209 
Arlington, VA 22202-2000

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $100.00 $1,125.00

Poth, Pamela  
3009 N Dickerson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2701

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Prominski, William  
15005 Shady Grove Rd 
Ste 110 
Rockville, MD 20850-6341

1.Washington Open MRI 
2.Medical Director 
3.Rockville MD

04/18/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Raiman, Gail A 
3440 Roberts Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-5335

1.Raiman Consulting 
2.President 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Reed, Stephanie  
5415 21st St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3022

1.Westover Baptist Preschool 
2.Teacher 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Reiter, Allan J 
3110 N Pollard St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4142

1.Masco Operators Inc 
2.Captain 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Richardson, John  
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/27/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Rigby, John  
2846 Lorcom Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-4944

1.Mcinroy Rigby Rhodes 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Robbins, Alex  
11568 Clara Barton Dr 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-1349

1.Lambmowers.com 
2.Associate Shepherd 
3.Fairfax VA

05/02/2023 $50.00 $350.00

Robbins, Alex  
11568 Clara Barton Dr 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-1349

1.Lambmowers.com 
2.Associate Shepherd 
3.Fairfax VA

06/02/2023 $100.00 $450.00

Roeseler, Steven  
5509 18th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3015

1.Arlington county 
2.Police Officer 
3.Arlington VA

06/04/2023 $100.00 $150.00
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Rogers, Anita  
2458 N Wakefield Ct 
Arlington, VA 22207-3554

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/24/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Romasco, Christopher  
2413 N Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4029

1.Brighthouse 
2.Sales 
3.Arlington VA

06/02/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Rose, David  
2815 S Abingdon St 
Apt B1 
Arlington, VA 22206-1321

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/07/2023 $150.00 $400.00

Ross, Lynne  
3153 19th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-5103

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultanrt 
3.Arlington VA

05/02/2023 $50.00 $400.48

Ross, Lynne  
3153 19th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-5103

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultanrt 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $300.00 $700.48

Rothrock, Robin S 
3900 Fairfax Dr 
Unit 1200 
Arlington, VA 22203-1686

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/01/2023 $100.00 $250.00

Rouvelas, Marilyn  
1200 N Nash St 
Apt 1126 
Arlington, VA 22209-3681

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/28/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Sabet, Lori  
9630 Observation Dr 
Kirkland, WA 98033-5106

1.Camco 
2.Chro 
3.Kirkland WA

04/14/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Sabet, Lori  
9630 Observation Dr 
Kirkland, WA 98033-5106

1.Camco 
2.Chro 
3.Kirkland WA

05/14/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

Salvato, Frank  
1203 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3515

1.Law Offices Of Frank Salvato 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

04/23/2023 $25.00 $225.00

Sarkees, George  
730 22nd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2724

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2023 $100.00 $250.00

Sarkees, George  
730 22nd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2724

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $100.00 $350.00
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Sarkees, George  
730 22nd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2724

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $100.00 $450.00

Scheffman, David  
2819 11th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-2888

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Scheffman, David  
2819 11th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-2888

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/30/2023 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Schmergel, Sean  
1715 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3626

1.Schmergel & Mersberger PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

06/01/2023 $100.00 $600.00

Seggerman, Edmund John 
105 W Broad St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4291

1.Seggerman Homes 
2.Realtor 
3.Falls Church VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Sellmansberger, John  
6352 12th Pl N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1749

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/04/2023 $50.00 $300.00

Sellmansberger, John  
6352 12th Pl N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1749

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/06/2023 $250.00 $550.00

Senkus, Steve  
4405 33rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4423

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/24/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Senn, Daniel  
16077 Deer Park Dr 
Montclair, VA 22025-1733

1.ACPD 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Montclair VA

05/02/2023 $25.00 $125.00

Shapero, Alex  
1353 Newton St NW 
Washington, DC 20010-3429

1.Mayberg Foundation 
2.Program Manager 
3.Chevy Chase MD

05/23/2023 $108.00 $266.00

Shapero, Alex  
1353 Newton St NW 
Washington, DC 20010-3429

1.Mayberg Foundation 
2.Program Manager 
3.Chevy Chase MD

05/31/2023 $50.00 $316.00

Shatz, Howard J 
1424 D 12th St N 
Arlington, VA 22209-3664

1.Data Conversion Laboratory 
2.Project Manager 
3.Arlington VA

05/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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Showman, Terry  
3401 N Woodrow St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4417

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/17/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Showman, Terry  
3401 N Woodrow St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4417

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/29/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

Silverman, Lori  
2811 Flagmaker Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2204

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Falls Church VA

05/31/2023 $150.00 $300.00

Simonett, Gordon  
2152 Golf Course Dr 
Reston, VA 20191-3828

1.MedStar Health 
2.Administrator 
3.Washington DC

06/02/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Sims, James  
1801 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3247

1.Turningpath Solutions LLC 
2.Leadership Coach 
3.Arlington VA

04/26/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Smith, Dakotah  
18412 Pierce Cir 
Omaha, NE 68130-2725

1.Redfin 
2.Real Estate Agent 
3.Omaha NE

05/16/2023 $75.00 $150.00

Smith, Dakotah  
18412 Pierce Cir 
Omaha, NE 68130-2725

1.Redfin 
2.Real Estate Agent 
3.Omaha NE

05/16/2023 $75.00 $150.00

Snell, Nancy  
3821 N Tazewell St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4569

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/19/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Snyder, David Fleming 
300 Park Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3301

1.City of Falls Church 
2.City Council Member 
3.Falls Church VA

05/10/2023 $350.00 $350.00

Sosnitsky, Eric  
1600 N Nicholas St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2215

1.Bringcom 
2.VP Operations 
3.Sterling VA

04/21/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Spann, Patrick  
3066 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5323

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/09/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Spavins, Thomas  
500 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2306

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/20/2023 $100.00 $750.00
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Spavins, Thomas  
500 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2306

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/25/2023 $100.00 $850.00

Spavins, Thomas  
500 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2306

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $100.00 $950.00

Stamos, James  
1224 W Bryn Mawr Ave 
Chicago, IL 60660-4206

1.Stamos & Trucco 
2.Attorney 
3.Chicago IL

05/31/2023 $50.00 $200.00

Stanley, Jonathan  
1023 S Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22204-3220

1.Arlington County Government 
2.Police Officer 
3.Arlington VA

04/24/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Stanley, Jonathan  
1023 S Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22204-3220

1.Arlington County Government 
2.Police Officer 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $50.00 $200.00

Stewart, Robert  
2537 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4127

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Stout, Laura  
1701 Patrick Henry Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-2879

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/12/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Stout, Laura  
1701 Patrick Henry Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-2879

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Stretch, Clint  
1519 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2839

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/29/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Summerville, Sarah  
1325 N Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2708

1.Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
2.Program Manager 
3.Washington DC

06/01/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Swartz, Robert  
2421 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5027

1.USG 
2.Civil Servant 
3.Arlington VA

04/14/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Swartz, Robert  
2421 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5027

1.USG 
2.Civil Servant 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2023 $300.00 $550.00
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Swartz, Robert  
2421 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5027

1.USG 
2.Civil Servant 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $200.00 $750.00

Swartz, Robert  
2421 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5027

1.USG 
2.Civil Servant 
3.Arlington VA

06/05/2023 $200.00 $950.00

Szewczyk, Celeste  
204 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1246

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

04/25/2023 $150.00 $250.00

Taimi McCall, Kathleen  
1675 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2835

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/03/2023 $50.00 $125.00

Taimi McCall, Kathleen  
1675 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2835

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/28/2023 $50.00 $175.00

Taimi McCall, Kathleen  
1675 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2835

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $25.00 $200.00

Theobald, Stephen  
15000 Potomac Town Pl 
Ste 100 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-6587

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

05/23/2023 $250.00 $750.00

Thomas, Jennifer  
1809 N Adams St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3510

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/26/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Thomassen, Henry  
97 Indian Point Rd 
Stafford, VA 22554-5820

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax VA

05/20/2023 $1,000.00 $6,000.00

Tillery, Junius  
3807 N Chesterbrook Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4561

1.Newmark 
2.Real Estate 
3.Arlington VA

04/11/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Tingle, Lisa  
6 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1217

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $1,000.00 $1,100.00

Tramonte, Michael  
2507 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1447

1.The Italian Store II 
2.Manager 
3.Arlington VA

04/15/2023 $500.00 $500.00
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Tramonte, Robert C 
5837 Washington Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.The Italian Store Inc 
2.President 
3.Arlington VA

05/19/2023 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Trigger, Jason  
5740 10th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2555

1.Department Of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/19/2023 $250.00 $1,000.00

Turner, William  
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Fl 8 
Arlington, VA 22201-3089

1.Newton Turner PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $500.00 $1,100.00

Vihstadt, John E 
777 N Capitol St NE 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20002-4290

1.Metropolitan Washington Air Quality Committee 
2.Member 
3.Washington DC

06/08/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Von fricken, Alexander  
2105 N Taft St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3641

1.Von Fricken law PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $250.00 $759.00

Wagner, Jonah  
2601 16th St NW 
Apt 614 
Washington, DC 20009-6261

1.DOE 
2.Strategy 
3.Washington DC

06/02/2023 $25.00 $625.00

Wanek, Scott  
2010 Powhatan St 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1860

1.Amazon 
2.Manager 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2023 $100.00 $600.00

Wanek, Scott  
2010 Powhatan St 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1860

1.Amazon 
2.Manager 
3.Arlington VA

05/23/2023 $100.00 $700.00

Widner, Mary Frances  
2407 S Queen St 
Arlington, VA 22202-1551

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

05/10/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Wilkes, Christopher  
1619 N Inglewood St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2738

1.Washington Fine Properties 
2.Realtor 
3.Mclean VA

04/11/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Williams, Todd  
2701 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5033

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

04/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Wilson, Lisa  
41 Carriage House Cir 
Alexandria, VA 22304-6336

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

05/23/2023 $50.00 $150.00
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To Date

Wilson, Lynne  
1708 N Harvard St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5117

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

05/31/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Woldai, Yordanos  
3121 24th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-2503

1.Dhs/Fema 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/16/2023 $250.00 $550.00

Wolf, Kevin  
4946 Rock Spring Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-2750

1.Akin Gump 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $112,117.00
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Date 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Barsy, Janet  
3302 21st Ave N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3821

1. N/A 
2. Retired 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

06/07/2023 $31.29 $256.29

Brennan, Tanya  
5008 15th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2619

1. Self-Employed 
2. Technology Consultant 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

05/07/2023 $252.34 $252.34

Carver Harris, Martha  
3750 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4839

1. Self-Employed 
2. Author 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

05/20/2023 $148.75 $348.75

Clinton, Thomas  
711 Hillwood Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2416

1. City Of Falls Church 
2. Commissioner Of The Revenue 
3. Falls Church VA 
4. Food and Beverage 
5. ActualCost

05/25/2023 $50.12 $275.12

Dennis, Harry  
4141 N Henderson Rd 
Apt 811 
Arlington, VA 22203-2420

1. Dsk law 
2. Attorney 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

04/19/2023 $76.09 $176.09

Garvey, Ruth  
3911 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5043

1. Self-Employed 
2. Realtor 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

05/03/2023 $45.92 $145.92

Krischer, Jennifer  
5313 8th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1205

1. Maxar 
2. Vice President 
3. Herndon VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

04/15/2023 $51.34 $669.34

Kunkler, Michael  
3111 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1613

1. NewCourse Strategies LLC 
2. President 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food and Beverage 
5. ActualCost

06/07/2023 $51.55 $4,051.55

Nicholson, Allison  
6623 32nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22213-1607

1. N/A 
2. Homemaker 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

04/20/2023 $194.11 $194.11

Symone Walker, Sara-Lee  
108 N Liberty St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1049

1. National Credit Union Administration 
2. Attorney 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

04/30/2023 $324.00 $574.00

Szewczyk, Celeste  
204 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1246

1. N/A 
2. Retired 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Food & Beverage 
5. ActualCost

05/06/2023 $50.43 $300.43
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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Total This Period $1,275.94
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Wells Fargo 
2213 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3404

Interest 04/28/2023 $2.80

Wells Fargo 
2213 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3404

Interest 05/31/2023 $2.06

Total This Period $4.86

31 of 43



Katcher for Commonwealth's Attorney 
(CC-22-00718)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2023 Through: 06/08/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address
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ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 04/03/2023 $11.86

NGP VAN/Everyaction 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Software Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/03/2023 $150.00

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Daniel 
Katcher 04/04/2023 $862.41

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Salary Daniel 
Katcher 04/04/2023 $2,105.11

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 04/04/2023 $222.39

Arlington Gay &amp; Lesbian Alliance 
PO Box 100324 
Arlington, VA 22210-3324

Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 04/06/2023 $80.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 04/10/2023 $73.09

Fairlington Citizens Association 
3308 S Stafford St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1904

Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 04/10/2023 $195.00

Next Insurance 
975 California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1104

Insurance Daniel 
Katcher 04/10/2023 $28.40

Silverman, Lori  
2811 Flagmaker Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2204

Fundraising Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/10/2023 $4,500.00

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Data Procurement Daniel 
Katcher 04/11/2023 $717.00

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/12/2023 $46.00

Calltime AI 
2627 E College Ave 
Visalia, CA 93292-3205

Software Daniel 
Katcher 04/13/2023 $175.00
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Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Daniel 
Katcher 04/13/2023 $862.41

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Salary Daniel 
Katcher 04/13/2023 $2,105.11

Mosaic Express 
1920 L St NW 
Frnt 3 
Washington, DC 20036-5000

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 04/13/2023 $1,715.00

Intuit 
2700 Coast Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1140

Software Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/14/2023 $85.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 04/14/2023 $1,951.02

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 04/17/2023 $209.61

Columbia Pike Partnership 
3045 B Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4338

Tickets to Event Daniel 
Katcher 04/17/2023 $200.00

Falls Church City Democrats 
223 Little Falls St 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4304

Tickets to Event Daniel 
Katcher 04/17/2023 $75.00

Fireside Campaigns 
815 16th St NW 
Fl 4 
Washington, DC 20006-4101

Political Strategy Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/18/2023 $6,000.00

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
PO Box 7132 
Arlington, VA 22207-0132

Table at Event Daniel 
Katcher 04/21/2023 $100.00

Augustino, Jocelyn  
3416 Gunston Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2134

Photography Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/21/2023 $2,104.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 04/24/2023 $307.60

Next Insurance 
975 California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1104

Insurance Daniel 
Katcher 04/24/2023 $28.40
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Trister, Ross, Schadler &amp; Gold PLLC 
1666 Connecticut Ave NW 
Ste 550 
Washington, DC 20009-1067

Legal Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/25/2023 $971.25

Katz Compliance LLC 
PO Box 33079 
Washington, DC 20033-0079

Compliance Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/26/2023 $1,433.25

Katz Compliance LLC 
PO Box 33079 
Washington, DC 20033-0079

Compliance Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/26/2023 $1,068.75

Mosaic Express 
1920 L St NW 
Frnt 3 
Washington, DC 20036-5000

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 04/26/2023 $2,599.20

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Daniel 
Katcher 04/27/2023 $862.43

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Salary Daniel 
Katcher 04/27/2023 $2,105.10

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Mileage Reimbursement Daniel 
Katcher 04/27/2023 $45.19

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 04/27/2023 $33,095.78

Tingle, Lisa  
6 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1217

Reimb. - Office Supplies Daniel 
Katcher 04/27/2023 $53.17

Wells Fargo 
2213 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3404

Bank Fees Daniel 
Katcher 04/28/2023 $12.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 05/01/2023 $194.69

Dead Bat Designs 
7608 Fullerton Rd 
# K 
Springfield, VA 22153-2814

T-Shirts Daniel 
Katcher 05/01/2023 $461.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 05/01/2023 $1,717.26
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Meadowlark Strategies 
112 SE 4th St 
Unit 202 
Des Moines, IA 50309-4858

Digital Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 05/02/2023 $5,000.00

NGP VAN/Everyaction 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Software Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/02/2023 $150.00

Arlington County Department of Parks and 
Recreation 
300 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2506

Pavilion Rental for Event Daniel 
Katcher 05/04/2023 $170.00

Arlington County Department of Parks and 
Recreation 
300 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2506

Processing Fee Daniel 
Katcher 05/04/2023 $4.25

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/04/2023 $46.00

Silverman, Lori  
2811 Flagmaker Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2204

Fundraising Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/05/2023 $4,500.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 05/08/2023 $196.46

Next Insurance 
975 California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1104

Insurance Daniel 
Katcher 05/08/2023 $28.40

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Supplies Daniel 
Katcher 05/10/2023 $28.50

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Supplies Daniel 
Katcher 05/10/2023 $18.25

Fairlington Citizens Association 
3308 S Stafford St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1904

Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 05/10/2023 $195.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 05/11/2023 $370.39

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Supplies Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $27.44

35 of 43



Katcher for Commonwealth's Attorney 
(CC-22-00718)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2023 Through: 06/08/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $862.43

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Salary Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $2,105.10

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $18,382.71

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $1,878.38

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/12/2023 $1,878.38

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 05/15/2023 $213.77

Calltime AI 
2627 E College Ave 
Visalia, CA 93292-3205

Software Daniel 
Katcher 05/15/2023 $175.00

Intuit 
2700 Coast Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1140

Software Daniel 
Katcher 05/15/2023 $85.00

Meadowlark Strategies 
112 SE 4th St 
Unit 202 
Des Moines, IA 50309-4858

Digital Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 05/15/2023 $2,000.00

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
PO Box 7132 
Arlington, VA 22207-0132

Tickets to Event Daniel 
Katcher 05/18/2023 $1,535.00

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/18/2023 $18,382.71

NGP VAN/Everyaction 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Software Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/19/2023 $170.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 05/22/2023 $382.87
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Next Insurance 
975 California Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1104

Insurance Daniel 
Katcher 05/22/2023 $28.40

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement, Inc. 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

Media Buy Daniel 
Katcher 05/22/2023 $5,940.93

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 05/22/2023 $1,089.85

Virginia Blue Star Printing &amp; Consulting 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Daniel 
Katcher 05/22/2023 $427.58

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement, Inc. 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

Media Buy Daniel 
Katcher 05/25/2023 $4,615.79

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 05/30/2023 $599.16

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Daniel 
Katcher 05/30/2023 $862.41

Jones, Ben  
1270 4th St NE 
Apt 704 
Washington, DC 20002-6774

Salary Daniel 
Katcher 05/30/2023 $2,105.11

K. Lamb LLC 
1210 S Glebe Rd 
Unit 41719 
Arlington, VA 22204-0439

Strategic Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/30/2023 $7,000.00

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/30/2023 $20,356.42

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement, Inc. 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

Media Buy Daniel 
Katcher 05/31/2023 $4,615.79

The Hooligans Agency 
825 Black Lives Matter Plz 
Fl 4 
Washington, DC 20009

Video Production Services Daniel 
Katcher 05/31/2023 $7,680.20

Fireside Campaigns 
815 16th St NW 
Fl 4 
Washington, DC 20006-4101

Political Strategy Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/01/2023 $6,000.00
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Meadowlark Strategies 
112 SE 4th St 
Unit 202 
Des Moines, IA 50309-4858

Digital Advertising Daniel 
Katcher 06/02/2023 $10,000.00

NGP VAN/Everyaction 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Software Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/02/2023 $320.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 06/05/2023 $543.58

Silverman, Lori  
2811 Flagmaker Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-2204

Fundraising Consulting Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/05/2023 $4,500.00

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/06/2023 $46.00

Katz Compliance LLC 
PO Box 33079 
Washington, DC 20033-0079

Compliance Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/06/2023 $1,500.75

The Pivot Group Inc 
29 Ancell St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2502

Direct Mail Services Daniel 
Katcher 06/07/2023 $20,356.42

ActBlue Technical Services 
14 Arrow St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-5106

Credit Card Processing Fees Daniel 
Katcher 06/08/2023 $293.83

Total This Period $227,196.74
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Loan 
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Katcher, Josh D 
6017 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2207

05/25/2023 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Total This Period
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Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
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Amount 
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Katcher, Josh D 
6017 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2207

Loan Made by Candidate 11/29/2022 $5,000.00

Katcher, Josh D 
6017 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2207

Loan Made by Candidate 11/29/2022 $2,200.00

Katcher, Josh D 
6017 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2207

Loan Made by Candidate 03/20/2023 $2,845.02

Katcher, Josh D 
6017 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2207

Loan Made by Candidate 05/25/2023 $30,000.00

Total This Period $40,045.02
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 232 $112,117.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 11 $1,275.94

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 232 $14,200.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $76.95

5. Total 477 $127,669.89

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $4.86

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,275.94

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $76.95

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $227,196.74

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $228,549.63

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,045.02

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $30,000.00

13. Subtotal $40,045.02

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $40,045.02
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $84,268.42

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $127,669.89

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$4.86

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $30,000.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $157,674.75

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $241,943.17

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$228,549.63

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $228,549.63

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $13,393.54

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $40,045.02

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $185,583.58

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $157,674.75

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $343,258.33

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $343,258.33

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $101,315.16

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$228,549.63

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $329,864.79

29. Ending Balance $13,393.54
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